County Treasurers' Association of Texas 2016 Certificate of Compliance Continuing Education



TERRI ROSS
TERRI ROSS
COUNTY OLERN

UPSHUR JOUNTY TX.
BY

DEPUTY

This Certifies That Hon. Brandy Vick Certified County Treasurer Upshur County

Successfully completed the required hours of continuing education that was sponsored or co-sponsored by an accredited public institution of higher education and was approved by the County Treasurers' Association of Texas fully satisfying the County Treasurer continuing education requirements established by section 83.003 of the Texas Local Government Code Continuing Education.

Honorable Tim Funchess, President County Treasurers' Association of Texas

Honorable Alan Dierschke, Chair Certification and Validation Committee

County Treasurers' Association of Texas 2016 Certificate of Compliance Public Funds Investment Act



TERRI ROSS
COUNTY CLERK
2017 MAR 15 AM 9: 32
UPSHUR OUNTY TX.
BY DEPUTY

This Certifies That Hon. Brandy Vick County Treasurer Upshur County

Successfully completed the required hours of investment training approved by the County Treasurers' Association of Texas for the two year period fully satisfying the education requirements for County Treasurers established by chapter 2256 of the Texas Government Code, the Public Funds Investment Act, Section 2256.008. Investment Training; Local Governments.

Im function

Honorable Alan Dierschke, Chair County Treasurers' Association of Texas Honorable Tim Funchess, President

Certification and Validation Committee

TEXAS COMMISSION ON JAIL STANDARDS

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR Brandon S. Wood



P.O. Box 12985 Austin, Texas 78711 Voice: (512) 463-5505

Fax: (512) 463-3185

Agency Website: http://www.tcjs.state.tx.us
E-mail Address: Brandon.wood@tcjs.state.tx.us

February 28, 2017

Sheriff Larry Webb Upshur County Sheriff's Office 405 N. Titus Gilmer, TX 75644

--- Dear Sheriff Webb,

The Texas Commission on Jail Standards wishes to acknowledge the excellent work of the Upshur County Sheriff's Office with a Certificate of Compliance for the Upshur County Jail. The most recent inspection of your facility on February 27, 2017 by Texas Commission on Jail Standards Inspector Fred St. Amant has demonstrated that your facility is in compliance with Texas Minimum Jail Standards.

The Certificate of Compliance demonstrates your outstanding leadership and the diligent work of your staff in complying with minimum jail standards. In addition, this achievement is a direct result of your office's commitment to excellence and is an example of dedication and professionalism in maintaining a safe, secure, and sanitary facility.

Providing the essential budgetary support for jail operations is also imperative to achieving compliance, so let me also congratulate the Upshur County Commissioners' Court for their vital support of jail operations.

The citizens of Upshur County should be proud of your combined efforts, as is the Texas Commission on Jail Standards.

Respectfully,

Brandon S. Wood
Executive Director

BW/sh

c: Judge Dean Fowler, Upshur County

